503650581 01/15/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3697216

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA	!		
		Name	Execution Date	
CHRISTOPHER MICHA	EL BRAD	IEY	08/04/2015	
ALLAN SCOTT CRAREF	3		08/06/2015	
JEFFREY ALAN TILLEY			08/05/2015	
COLETTE COURTION			08/06/2015	
ROBERT E. GROVE			08/10/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	ARBON	NE INTERNATIONAL, LLC		
Street Address:	9400 JE	RONIMO ROAD		
City:	IRVINE			
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA		
Postal Code:	92618			
	1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 29534094]		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:		215)963-5001		
	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is un		
		; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser	nt via US Mail.	
Phone: 2159634964				
Email: Correspondent Name:	cmatticks@morganlewis.com			
Address Line 1:	MICHAEL RYAN MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP			
Address Line 1:	1701 MARKET STREET			
Address Line 4:	PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		020570-5003-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MICHAEL RYAN		
SIGNATURE: /Michael Ryan/		/Michael Ryan/		
DATE SIGNED: 01/15/2016				
Total Attachments: 19		1		

503650581

source=20160115ASGN#page1.tif source=20160115ASGN#page2.tif source=20160115ASGN#page3.tif source=20160115ASGN#page4.tif source=20160115ASGN#page5.tif source=20160115ASGN#page6.tif source=20160115ASGN#page7.tif source=20160115ASGN#page8.tif source=20160115ASGN#page9.tif source=20160115ASGN#page10.tif source=20160115ASGN#page11.tif source=20160115ASGN#page12.tif source=20160115ASGN#page13.tif source=20160115ASGN#page14.tif source=20160115ASGN#page15.tif source=20160115ASGN#page16.tif source=20160115ASGN#page17.tif source=20160115ASGN#page18.tif source=20160115ASGN#page19.tif

Name(s) of Inventor(s):	Christopher Michael Bradley 11 Gavilan Road Orinda, CA 94563
Name of Assignee:	Arbonne International, LLC
State of Incorporation of Assignee:	Delaware Limited Liability Company
Address of Assignee:	9400 Jeronimo Road
	Irvine, CA 92618
Title of Application:	Skin Care Device
Application Nos.:	29/534,094
Filing Date of Application:	July 24, 2015

1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to sell, assign and transfer and does (do) hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions claimed and described in the above-identified patent applications in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any applications for patent and patents which may be granted and issued thereon in any and all countries, and in and to any continuations, continuations in part, divisions, reissues, conversions under 35 USC 111(a), national stages of, substitutes for and extensions of said application(s) and patent(s) issuing therefrom and all domestic and international priority rights associated therewith. The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, continuation in part or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4. The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5. The undersigned hereby represent(s) and warrant(s) that no other assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

6. The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from the applications hereby assigned to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.

_____ Date: X August 4, 2013

7. The undersigned hereby grant Frank J. Uxa, Reg. No. 25,612; Donald E. Stout, Reg. No. 34,493; Robert D. Buyan, Reg. No. 32,460; Kenton R. Mullins, Reg. No. 36,331; and Carlos A. Fisher, Reg. No. 36,510, all of the firm of STOUT, UXA, BUYAN & MULLINS, LLP, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signature of Inventor: X

Christopher Michael Bradley

Attorney	Docket	No.	ARBIN-002D
----------	--------	-----	------------

ALL-PURPOSE NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
State of Californe'a	
County of Contra Costa	H. Cobush Robic ame, Title of Officer)
On <u>8/4/15</u> before me, <u>Capil</u>	Htobuism Public
(N	ame, Title of Officer)

Personally appeared <u>Christopher Michael Bradley</u>

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are, subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

		Commission # 2034842	
Signature (Seal)	Z C	Notary Public - California	INNAT
	and the stand of t		<u>.</u>

Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER

 $\Box \text{ CORPORATE OFFICER}$

(TITLE)

□ PARTNERSHIP
□ LIMITED □ GENERAL
□ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT
□ TRUSTEE
□ GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR
□ OTHER:

DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT Invention/Patent Assignment

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

DATE OF DOCUMENT:

SIGNER (OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE)

SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:

-3-

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
County of	certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
Signature (Seal)	County of <u>Opentra Cesta</u> on <u>81415</u> before me, <u>Amil H. Bouldary</u> <u>Balan</u> (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared <u>MIStopher Muchael Bradley</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Name(s) of Inventor(s):	Alan Scott Crarer
	714 Lighthouse Ave
	Santa Cruz, CA 95060
Name of Assignee:	Arbonne International, LLC
State of Incorporation of Assignee:	Delaware Limited Liability Company
Address of Assignee:	9400 Jeronimo Road
	Irvine, CA 92618
Title of Application:	Skin Care Device
Application Nos.:	29/534,094
Filing Date of Application:	July 24, 2015

1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to sell, assign and transfer and does (do) hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions claimed and described in the above-identified patent applications in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any applications for patent and patents which may be granted and issued thereon in any and all countries, and in and to any continuations, continuations in part, divisions, reissues, conversions under 35 USC 111(a), national stages of, substitutes for and extensions of said application(s) and patent(s) issuing therefrom and all domestic and international priority rights associated therewith. The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, continuation in part or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4. The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5. The undersigned hereby represent(s) and warrant(s) that no other assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

6. The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from the applications hereby assigned to the Assignee, as Assignce of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.

7. The undersigned hereby grant Frank J. Uxa, Reg. No. 25,612; Donald E. Stout, Reg. No. 34,493; Robert D. Buyan, Reg. No. 32,460; Kenton R. Mullins, Reg. No. 36,331; and Carlos A. Fisher, Reg. No. 36,510, all of the firm of STOUT, UXA, BUYAN & MULLINS, LLP, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signature of Inventor: X

Alan Scott Crarer

______ 8/6/2015

ALL-FURFOSE NOTARIAL ACK	NOWLEDGMENT
State of ALIFORNIS	
County of STUTIS CIEU2)
on le August, 2015	before me, Joseph Hill, Norrey fushic
,	(Name, Title of Officer)

Personally appeared Alan Scott Crarer

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JO ANN HILL Commission # 2081715 Notary Public - California Signature (Seal) Santa Clara County Comm. Expires Oct 4, 2018

Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER

INDIVIDUAL □ CORPORATE OFFICER

(TITLE)

PARTNERSHIP
LIMITED GENERAL
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT
TRUSTEE
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR
OTHER:

DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT Invention/Patent Assignment

NUMBER OF PAGES:

DATE OF DOCUMENT:

8/6/15

2

SIGNER (OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE)

SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of <u>STUTI-SU2</u> On <u>6 AUGUST, 2015</u> before me, <u>TOAUNHII</u> (notary public)
personally appeared <u>AlAN SCOTT CRARER</u>
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature (seal)

Name(s) of Inventor(s): Jeffrey Alan Tilley 207 Redwood Drive La Honda, CA 94020 Arbonne International, LLC Name of Assignee: State of Incorporation of Assignee: Delaware Limited Liability Company Address of Assignee: 9400 Jeronimo Road Irvine, CA 92618 Title of Application: Skin Care Device Application Nos.: 29/534,094 Filing Date of Application: July 24, 2015

ASSIGNMENT

1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to sell, assign and transfer and does (do) hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions claimed and described in the above-identified patent applications in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any applications for patent and patents which may be granted and issued thereon in any and all countries, and in and to any continuations, continuations in part, divisions, reissues, conversions under 35 USC 111(a), national stages of, substitutes for and extensions of said application(s) and patent(s) issuing therefrom and all domestic and international priority rights associated therewith. The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, continuation in part or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4. The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5. The undersigned hereby represent(s) and warrant(s) that no other assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

6. The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from the applications hereby assigned to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.

7. The undersigned hereby grant Frank J. Uxa, Reg. No. 25,612; Donald E. Stout, Reg. No. 34,493; Robert D. Buyan, Reg. No. 32,460; Kenton R. Mullins, Reg. No. 36,331; and Carlos A. Fisher, Reg. No. 36,510, all of the firm of STOUT, UXA, BUYAN & MULLINS, LLP, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signature of Inventor:

_ Date: X 8/5/2015 Jeffrey Alan Tilley

ALL-PURPOSE NOTARIAL ACK	NOWLEDGMENT			
County of San Mate On August 5, 2015	before me, Dade	Aall e, Title of Officer)	Notary	P.U.
,	(Name	e, Title of Officer)		••••

Personally appeared ______ Jeffrey Alan Tilley

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and o	official seal.		
Signature		(Seal)	WADE J. HALL Commission # 1983128 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jun 23, 2016

Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.

DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER Assignment A INDIVIDUAL TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT **Invention/Patent Assignment** □ CORPORATE OFFICER 2 NUMBER OF PAGES: (TITLE) DATE OF DOCUMENT: □ PARTNERSHIP SIGNER (OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE) □ LIMITED □ GENERAL □ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT □ TRUSTEE SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: □ GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR \Box OTHER:

ACKNOWLED	OGMENT
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individua who signed the document to which this certificate attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of California County ofSan Mateo)	
personally appeared <u>Jefrey Jan</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evide subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledg his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by hi person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the per I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the la	ged to me that he/she/they executed the same in s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the rson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature	WADE J. HALL Commission # 1983128 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jun 23, 2016

Name(s) of Inventor(s): Colette Courtion 536 Lake Washington Blvd. E. Seattle, WA 98112 Name of Assignee: Arbonne International, LLC State of Incorporation of Assignee: Delaware Limited Liability Company Address of Assignee: 9400 Jeronimo Road Irvine, CA 92618 Title of Application: Skin Care Device Application Nos.: 29/534,094 Filing Date of Application: July 24, 2015

1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to sell, assign and transfer and does (do) hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions claimed and described in the above-identified patent applications in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any applications for patent and patents which may be granted and issued thereon in any and all countries, and in and to any continuations, continuations in part, divisions, reissues, conversions under 35 USC 111(a), national stages of, substitutes for and extensions of said application(s) and patent(s) issuing therefrom and all domestic and international priority rights associated therewith. The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, continuation in part or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4. The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5. The undersigned hereby represent(s) and warrant(s) that no other assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

6. The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from the applications hereby assigned to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.

7. The undersigned hereby grant Frank J. Uxa, Reg. No. 25,612; Donald E. Stout, Reg. No. 34,493; Robert D. Buyan, Reg. No. 32,460; Kenton R. Mullins, Reg. No. 36,331; and Carlos A. Fisher, Reg. No. 36,510, all of the firm of STOUT, UXA, BUYAN & MULLINS, LLP, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signature of Inventor:		Date: X	ux 6,2015
	Colette Courtion	0	O

ALL-PURPOSE NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of WHMM	
County of King	
on 8/10/2015	before me, COLOtto Courtan
	(Name, Title of Officer)

Personally appeared <u>Colette Courtion</u>

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature BOPHIL N. SUNCH (Seal)

Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER

□ INDIVIDUAL □ CORPORATE OFFICER

(TITLE)

PARTNERSHIP
LIMITED GENERAL
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT
TRUSTEE
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR
OTHER:

DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT Invention/Patent Assignment

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

DATE OF DOCUMENT:

SIGNER (OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE)

SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:

-3-

Name(s) of Inventor(s):	Robert E. Grove
	28 Grey Eagle Ct.
Name of Assignee:	Arbonne International, LLC
State of Incorporation of Assignee:	Delaware Limited Liability Company
Address of Assignee:	9400 Jeronimo Road
	Irvine, CA 92618
Title of Application:	Skin Care Device
Application Nos.:	29/534,094
Filing Date of Application:	July 24, 2015
Address of Assignee: Title of Application: Application Nos.:	9400 Jeronimo Road Irvine, CA 92618 Skin Care Device 29/534,094

1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to sell, assign and transfer and does (do) hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions claimed and described in the above-identified patent applications in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any applications for patent and patents which may be granted and issued thereon in any and all countries, and in and to any continuations, continuations in part, divisions, reissues, conversions under 35 USC 111(a), national stages of, substitutes for and extensions of said application(s) and patent(s) issuing therefrom and all domestic and international priority rights associated therewith. The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, continuation in part or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4. The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5. The undersigned hereby represent(s) and warrant(s) that no other assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

6. The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from the applications hereby assigned to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.

-1-

The undersigned hereby grant Frank J. Uxa, Reg. No. 25,612; Donald E. Stout, Reg. No. 7. 34,493; Robert D. Buyan, Reg. No. 32,460; Kenton R. Mullins, Reg. No. 36,331; and Carlos A. Fisher, Reg. No. 36,510, all of the firm of STOUT, UXA, BUYAN & MULLINS, LLP, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signature of Inventor: X

Robert E. C ____ Date: X aug 10, 2015 Robert E. Grove

ALL-PURPOSE NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMEN State ofCA	certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness accuracy, or	
County of Algoreda	validity of that document.	
On $\& - \setminus o = 2 \circ i 5$ before me,	S. ESSAPOOR, Notary Public	
	(Name, Title of Officer)	
Personally appeared Robert E. Grove		

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RIHAMMAN S. ESSAPOOR COMM. #2052746 (Seal) Signature NRO Notary Public - California Alameda County Comm. Expires Jan. 17 2018

Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER

☑ INDIVIDUAL □ CORPORATE OFFICER

(TITLE)

PARTNERSHIP
 LIMITED GENERAL
 ATTORNEY-IN-FACT
 TRUSTEE
 GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR
 OTHER:

DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT Invention/Patent Assignment NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

DATE OF DOCUMENT:

SIGNER (OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE)

SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of $\underline{\mathcal{AUI}}$ (cuz On <u>6</u> $\underline{\mathcal{AUQ}}$, 2015 before me, $\underline{\mathcal{DAU}}$, $\underline{\mathcal{AII}}$ (notary public)
personally appeared
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature (seal)

\$;

•